
 

 
 
Anacostia Community Boathouse Association                                                                                                                       DC Tide tables                     

                             SATURDAY,APRIL 23, 2022  9:30-noon 
EARTH DAY Clean up & Bioswale Work session sign up 

Volunteers - We do have some tools, but it helps to bring your own favorite tools such as shovels, rakes, clippers or sturdy trowels.     
Remember to bring small snack, water, hats, gloves, long pants and protective footwear.   

Team Task What to do 
Volunteers 

Leaders:  Jim Smailes &  
Email   

Pls sign 
up for 

Earth Day 
Leadershi

p Roles 

Leaders meet at 
8:30AM 

Help set up tables, canopy, set 
up equipment, t-shirts, gloves 

 
Send Mary a note if you have questions:  

MarySEllsworth@gmail.com 

 

Group 
Leaders 

 

Lead a group along the 
road or trail & pick up 
trash. We need 3 pls.  

1.Jamie Dumas 
2. Theresa Becchi 
3. Paul Flack    Thank you!! 

1. 
2. theresa.becchi@gmail.com 
3. paulflack56@gmail.com 
 

1CRC 
2 
3NCAW 
 

Registratio
n Table 

Man the registration table. 
Check people in, check 
waivers, pass out t-shirts and 
gloves.   

1.Jennifer Dumas, Leader 
2. Emma Ashooh 
3. Amy Hubbard 
 

1.  
2. eashooh57@gmail.com 
3.omohub2020@yahoo.com 
 

1CRC 
2CRC 
3CRC 

Group 
Photo 

Organize a group photo w all 
our trash bags at the end of 
the morning 

1.Emma or Amy?  
 

1.  

Bioswal
e 
volunte
ers 
 
Native 
Plant 
Maintenan
ce 

Remove invasive Bush 
Honeysuckle in section 1 
 
Clear saplings & vines 
from between the ramps.  
 
Dig sapling False 
Indigobush in area 
above the 1st ramp.  
 
Limb up the River Birch  

1.  Jim Smailes 
2.  Aaron Sege 
3. JoAnnAndriko  
4. Marcia Hoexter 
5. Anton Hodge 
6  
7  
8. 
9. 
10. 

1. jasmailes@gmail.com 
2. aaronsege@gmail.com 
3.j.andriko@hotmail.com 
4,mhoexter@gmail.com 
5,Anton@hodge-dc.com 
6, 
7, 
8. 
9. 
10. 

1CRC 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Leaders 
needed for 
AWS 
volunteers 
- Earth Day 
Clean up 

Clearing the fences, 
clearing weeds in user 
areas, removing logs, 
and more as needed.  
 
Pull weeds in the bike 
parking area. 

11. Heidi Zisselman 
12. Michael Brown 
13. Jenrette Nowaczynski 
14. 
15.  
 

11.  
12. michael_brown1@mac.com 
13.  
14. 
15. 
 

11 
12CRC 
13 

Pick up 
trash 

Pick up trash from along 
the edge of the river and 
around the boathouse 
grounds   

16. Lindy Roux 
17. Liz Hum (only about 1 hour) 
18  I-Tien Yeh 
19. Tracy DuVernoy 
20. Robin Kane (until 11:30) 

16. broux06@gmail.com 
17  liz.hum@ncawpa.org 
18 itienyeh@gmail.com 
19 duvedvm@earthlink.net 
20 rkanedc@gmail.com 

 
NCAW 

 

 
The Bioswale - The grassy buffer between the boathouse and the river that protects the Anacostia river by filtering and diverting runoff from the land.  
Our work in the bioswale maintains its native species such as bald cypress, Red Twig Dogwood, Rose Mallow, switchgrass, blueflag iris, and Sweet Bay 
Magnolia. 

https://www.tide-forecast.com/locations/Washington-DC/tides/latest
mailto:3.paulflack56@gmail.com
mailto:mhoexter@gmail.com
mailto:duvedvm@earthlink.net

